

Your Health and Retirement at CHS

Did YOU Know?

The CHS LiveWELL Health Plan Cost Estimator Tool by Castlight

Teammates.

It is important that we provide you with the tools you need to understand and maximize your health and retirement benefits. This week, we launched the new CHS LiveWELL Health Plan Cost Estimator Tool by Castlight. The tool is designed to help you and your family members enrolled in the CHS LiveWELL Health Plan make informed healthcare decisions and manage your financial health.

If you have not activated your account, register and begin using the tool at mycastlight.com/carolinashealthcare.

What will you find in the CHS LiveWELL Health Plan Cost Estimator Tool?

- Cost estimates for healthcare services and prescription medications
- Quality information about doctors, hospitals and other healthcare providers
- Your personal claims history
- The amount paid toward your deductible and out-of-pocket maximum
- Your current Health Savings Account (HSA) balance

For many healthcare needs, the CHS LiveWELL Health Plan Cost Estimator Tool can be an important first step for gathering information about a health question and whom to contact.

Please know, the CHS LiveWELL Health Plan Cost Estimator Tool is one of the resources provided by CHS to support your financial health. Visit healthandretirement.carolinashealthcare.org for additional tools and resources.

If you have questions about your HSA, you may call Bank of America at 1-866-731-4206.

Please know, I am delighted that you are asking thoughtful questions about how best to **Plan**, **Partner** and **Participate** with CHS for a healthy financial future.

If you have questions about your benefits, you can get answers anytime, anywhere, on any device at <u>healthandretirement.carolinashealthcare.org</u>.

Enjoy a great week.

Debra

Debra Plousha Moore

Chief Human Resources Officer Executive Vice President

Together, let's prepare for today and plan for the future.

To learn more about Your Health and Retirement at CHS, please visit: healthandretirement.carolinashealthcare.org